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11! ining Privileges struck off the Register 

Mining Registrar's Office, ,Cromwell, 12th April, 1944: 

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges 
mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register. 

License 
No. 

2272 
4291 

Date. 

10/10/07 
14/5/24 

14/5/24 
14/5/24 

Nature of Privilege. 

Residence-site .. 
Special dredging claim 

Special sit~ 

Resid~~ce-site 
Special site 

SCHEDULE 

Locality. 

CROMWELL REGISTRY 

Galvin's Gully, Nevis 
Kawarau River (above Nevis Junction) 

Kawarau River 

" Victoria Bridge, Kawarau Gorge 
Kawarau River 

H. ANDERSON, Mining Registrar. 

Licensee. 

George Livingston. 
Amalgamated Kawarau Gold Mining Co., 

Ltd. 
Ditto. 

Ce~tral Treasure Gold Mining Co., Ltd. 
Golden Bed Mining Co., Ltd. 
Golden River Mining Co., Ltd. 
Wairarapa Gold Claims, Ltd. 

New Era Gold.Mining Co., Ltd. 

Another Chan~~ KawaTau Gold, Ltd. 
Good Fortune Gold Mining Co., Ltd. 

Joseph Lytle. 
Hidden Treasure Gold Mining Co., Ltd. 
Golden Gorge Mining Co., Ltd. 

4292 
4294 
4596 
4614 
4615 
4616 
4617 
4618 
4619 
4620 
4645 
4638 
4646 
4647 
4648 
4651 
4652 
4653 
4674 
4675 
4676 
4728 
4729 
4754 

11/11/25 
9/12/25 
9/12/25 
9/12/25 
9/12/25 
9/12/25 
9/12/25 
8/12/25 
10/2/26 
10/2/26 
10/2/26 
10/2/26 
10/2/26 
10/2/26 
10/2/26 
10/2/26 
12/5/26 
12/5/26 
12/5/26 
11/8/26 
11/8/26 
11/8/26 

Kawar;u River (above Coal Pit, Cromwell) Maoriland Ka;arau Gold, Ltd. 
Kawarau River Amalgamated Kawarau Gold Claims, Ltd. 

5106 
6160 

6063 
6061 

6071 

6097 
6214 

6215 

6216 

6217 
6664 

6893 

2076 

2270 
1439 

5/2/30 
12/12/34 

1/8/34 
1/8/34 

1/8/34 

5/9/34 
13/3/35 

13/3/35 

13/3/35 

13/3/35 
15/7/38 

19/3/41 

8/5/24 

10/6/26 
5/8/26 

Water-race 
Extended alluvial claim 

Special alluvial claim 

Special dredging claim 

Water-race 

Kawar;u Gorge ( opposite Gentle Annie 
Creek) 

Devils Creek, Bendigo 
Section 98, Block I, Cromwell Survey 

District 
Lot 48, Sarita Subdivision 
Sections 40, 107, and 1221R, Sarita Sub

division 
Sections 43, 44, 45, and 42, Sarita Sub

division 
Section 23, Sarita Subdivision 
Section 24, Block I, Cromwell Survey 

District 
Section 28, Block I, Cromwell Survey 

District 
Section 48, Block I, Cromwell Survey 

District, Sarita Subdivision 
Section 48, Sarita Subdivision 
Section 95, Block I, Cromwell Survey 

District 
Kains Run, Stonewall Creek, Nevis 

QUEENSTOWN REGISTRY 

I 

Kawarau River (near Shotover) 

McChesney' s Creek 
Arrow Falls 

ALEXANDRA REGISTRY 

George Logan J oh~~ton. 
John Hislop. 
Consolidated Kawarau Claims, Ltd. 

Louis William Gleeson. 
Richard John Bell. 

William irugour. 

Bell Hopper Cromwell Gold, Ltd. 

Margaret Butterfield. 
Maude Horn. 

Alexander Henry Horn. 

Maude Horn. 
Robert Bates. 

George Livingston. 

Amalgamated Kawarau Gold Mining Co., 
Ltd. 

Ditto. 

2687 I 8/11/39 I Special alluvial claim I Mining Reserve, Block VII, Lauder . . \ Victor Laurence O'Btien. 

(Mines N. 10/5/16.} 

Notice to Persons affected by Applications for Licenses under Part III 
of the Industrial E.ffeciency Act, 1936 

Taking of Fish for Sale 
H. S. Williams, Russell, has applied for a license to permit him 

to operate his 16 ft. outboard motor-boat "Romer" (not yet 
registered), m:dng set-nets, drag-nets, long lines, hand-lines, and 
crayfish-pots, catches to be landed at Russell. 

C.R. Knowles, Russell, has applied for a license to permit him 
to operate his 16 ft. fishing.boat (not yet registered), using long 
lines, hand-lines, and crayfish-pots, catches to be landed at Russell. 

A. W. Wicks, 258 Mackay Street, Thames, has applied for a 
license to permit him to operate his 14 ft. outboard motor-boat 
"May·" (not yet registered), using long lines and hand-lines, catches 
to be landed at Waikowai Creek, Thames Coast ; also for a fish
retailer's license to permit him to hawk his catches for sale between 
Waiomo and Kereta. 

A. Vince, Doyleston, Christchurch, has applied for a variation 
in the conditions of his industrial fishing license so as to permit him 
also to operate his fishing-vessel "Huamai" (not yet registered), 
using set-nets and drag-nets, catches to be landed at Doyleston. 

F. R. Chaplin, Springston R.D., Christchurch, has applied for a 
variation in t,he conditions of his industrial fishing license permitting 
him to land his catches at Lake Ellesmere, so as to enable him also 
to opera t#} in Lake Forsyth. 

Fish Retailing 
L. M. Rundell, Coromandel, has applied for a fish.retailer's 

license to permit him to sell wet and cooked fish from shop premises 
in Kapanga Road, Coromandel, to be known as" Amy's Fish Shop." 

Manufacture for Sale of Footwear 
W. M. Scott, 7 Croydon Road, Mount Eden, Auckland, has 

applied for a license to commence the manufacture of ladies beach 
clogs. 

Karel Boucly, 2 Rugby Street, Christchurch, has applied for a 
license to commence the manufacture of men's, women's~ and' 
children's clogs. 

R. J. Rawson, Ltd., Auckland, have applied for an extension 
of their existing license so as to permit the manufacture of children's 
footwear, sizes 7-9. 

Persons considering themselves materially affecrted by the 
decision of the Bureau of Industry on these applications should make 
any desired representations in writing not later than the 4th May, 
1944, to G. L. O'Halloran, Secretary, Bureau of Industry, G.P.O. 
Box 3025, Wellington. 

G. L. O'HALLORAN, Secretary. 


