Mining Privileges struck off the Register

Mining Registrar's Office, Cromwell, 12th April, 1944. OTICE is hereby given in accordance with the provisions of section 188 (4) of the Mining Act, 1926, that the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto have been struck off the Register.

H. ANDERSON, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE

License No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Licensee.
			CROMWELL REGISTRY	
2272	10/10/07	Residence-site	Galvin's Gully, Nevis	George Livingston.
4291	14/5/24	Special dredging claim	Kawarau River (above Nevis Junction	Amalgamated Kawarau Gold Mining Co
4292	14/5/24	,,	Kawarau River	TOTAL
4294	14/5/24	G	,, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4596 4614	$\frac{11/11/25}{9/12/25}$	Special site	**	
4615	9/12/25	,,	,,	di ne me di di tu
4616	9/12/25	,,	,,	TTT : O II OI T II
4617	9/12/25	,,	,,	_
4618	9/12/25	,,	,,	,,
4619 4620	$\frac{9/12/25}{8/12/25}$,,	,,	NT. TR. CHINE CO. TAI
4645	$\frac{3/12/25}{10/2/26}$,,	,,	· ·
4638	10/2/26	,,	,,	A 11 O1 " TC O 11 T 1
4646	10/2/26	,,	,,	
4647	10/2/26	D	,,	
4648 4651	10/2/26 $10/2/26$	Residence-site	Victoria Bridge, Kawarau Gorge	Joseph Lytle.
4652	$\frac{10/2/26}{10/2/26}$	Special site	Kawarau River	10110 36 0 771
4653	$\frac{10/2}{26}$,,	,,	dolden dorge mining co., nod.
4674	12/5/26	,,	Kawarau River (above Coal Pit, Cromwell	
4675	12/5/26	,,	Kawarau River	Amalgamated Kawarau Gold Claims, Ltd
4676 4728	12/5/26	,,	"	Cooner Town Tohnston
4729	$\frac{11/8/26}{11/8/26}$,,	.:	George Logan Johnston. John Hislop.
4754	$\frac{11}{8}$	22	Kawarau Gorge (opposite Gentle Annie Creek)	Consolidated Kawarau Claims, Ltd.
5106	5/2/30	Water-race	Devils Creek, Bendigo	Louis William Gleeson.
6160	12/12/34	Extended alluvial claim	Section 98, Block I, Cromwell Survey District	Richard John Bell.
6063	1/8/34	Special alluvial claim	Lot 48, Sarita Subdivision	,,
6061	1/8/34	,,	Sections 40, 107, and 1221a, Sarita Sub- division	
6071	1/8/34	,,	Sections 43, 44, 45, and 42, Sarita Subdivision	Bell Hopper Cromwell Gold, Ltd.
6097	5/9/34	,,	Section 23, Sarita Subdivision	Margaret Butterfield.
6214	13/3/35	,,	Section 24, Block I, Cromwell Survey	Maude Horn.
6215	13/3/35	,,	District Section 28, Block I, Cromwell Survey	Alexander Henry Horn.
6216	13/3/35	,,	District Section 48, Block I, Cromwell Survey	. ,,,
6017	10/0/05		District, Sarita Subdivision	
6217 6664	$13/3/35 \ 15/7/38$. ,,	Section 48, Sarita Subdivision Section 95, Block I, Cromwell Survey	
1	, ,	,,	District	
6893	19/3/41	,,	Kains Run, Stonewall Creek, Nevis	George Livingston.
2052	0 17 10 1	10 11 11 11	QUEENSTOWN REGISTRY	14 1 4 17 6 11 17 6
2076			Kawarau River (near Shotover)	Amalgamated Kawarau Gold Mining Co Ltd.
2270	$10/6/26 \ 5/8/26$	Water-race	McChesney's Creek	
1439	0/0/40		ALEXANDRA REGISTRY	,
2687 [8/11/39	Special alluvial claim	Mining Reserve, Block VII, Lauder	Victor Laurence O'Brien.
2001	0/11/00	Special and viai ciaim	mining recours, proof vir, paudel	Tivot Dautonico O Dilon.

Notice to Persons affected by Applications for Licenses under Part III of the Industrial Efficiency Act, 1936

Taking of Fish for Sale

Taking of Fish for Sale

H. S. Williams, Russell, has applied for a license to permit him to operate his 16 ft. outboard motor-boat "Romer" (not yet registered), using set-nets, drag-nets, long lines, hand-lines, and crayfish-pots, catches to be landed at Russell.

C. R. Knowles, Russell, has applied for a license to permit him to operate his 16 ft. fishing-boat (not yet registered), using long lines, hand-lines, and crayfish-pots, catches to be landed at Russell.

A. W. Wicks, 258 Mackay Street, Thames, has applied for a license to permit him to operate his 14 ft. outboard motor-boat "May" (not yet registered), using long lines and hand-lines, catches to be landed at Waikowai Creek, Thames Coast; also for a fish-retailer's license to permit him to hawk his catches for sale between Waiomo and Kereta.

A. Vince, Doyleston, Christchurch, has applied for a variation

Waiomo and Kereta.

A. Vince, Doyleston, Christchurch, has applied for a variation in the conditions of his industrial fishing license so as to permit him also to operate his fishing-vessel "Huamai" (not yet registered), using set-nets and drag-nets, catches to be landed at Doyleston.

F. R. Chaplin, Springston R.D., Christchurch, has applied for a variation in the conditions of his industrial fishing license permitting him to land his catches at Lake Ellesmere, so as to enable him also to operate in Lake Forsyth.

Fish Retailing

L. M. Rundell, Coromandel, has applied for a fish-retailer's license to permit him to sell wet and cooked fish from shop premises in Kapanga Road, Coromandel, to be known as "Amy's Fish Shop."

Manufacture for Sale of Footwear

W. M. Scott, 7 Croydon Road, Mount Eden, Auckland, has applied for a license to commence the manufacture of ladies beach

Karel Bondy, 2 Rugby Street, Christchurch, has applied for a license to commence the manufacture of men's, women's, and children's clogs.

R. J. Rawson, Ltd., Auckland, have applied for an extension of their existing license so as to permit the manufacture of children's footwear, sizes 7–9.

Persons considering themselves materially affected by the decision of the Bureau of Industry on these applications should make any desired representations in writing not later than the 4th May, 1944, to G. L. O'Halloran, Secretary, Bureau of Industry, G.P.O. Box 3025, Wellington.

G. L. O'HALLORAN, Secretary.